TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM742776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unorthodocs Printing LLC		07/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ei.Ventures Inc.
Street Address:	1215 S. Kihei Rd.
City:	Kihei
State/Country:	HAWAII
Postal Code:	96753
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6487158	PSILLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8014153500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801)415-3000

djp.ipmail@dentons.com Email: Sarah W. Matthews, Dentons **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 111 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60159-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah W. Matthews
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah W Matthews/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (PSILLY) (Ei.Ventures).DOCX#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (PSILLY) (Ei.Ventures).DOCX#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (PSILLY) (Ei.Ventures).DOCX#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0828**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), is made by and between Unorthodocs Printing LLC, a New York limited liability company with a mailing address of 1 Brewster Street, Glen Cove, New York, 11542 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Ei.Ventures Inc., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of 1215 S. Kihei Rd., Kihei, Hawaii 96753 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Common Stock Purchase Agreement, Assignor has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of the Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to:

- (a) the trademark registration set forth on **Schedule A** (the "<u>Mark</u>"), including all common law rights in the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark;
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0829

UNORTHODOCS PRINTING LLC, a New York limited liability company

	, DocuSigned by:		
Signature:	Ryan Haws-lurst		

Name: Ryan Hawxhurst

Title: President

7/20/2022 Date:

EI.VENTURES INC., a Delaware corporation

Signature: Jason Hobson

Name: Jason A. Hobson

Title: <u>Co-Founder and COO</u>

Date: 7/20/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0830

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED MARK

	Registration or Application No.	Country
PSILLY	6487158	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 007796 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 07/21/2022